Model: Date:
Accessories:
Job Name: Type:
800.533.3948 • www.barronltg.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of1 2

months.
Time Delay (Option: TA or TB)
The purpose of this feature is to allow additional time for “normally on” fixtures
to return to full brightness prior to extinguishing the supplemental light from the
emergency fixtures.
Internal Heater (Option: IH1 or IH2)
The internal heater on this emergency fixture is designed to extend the operating
temperature range of this unit down to -20°C (-4°F).
CONFORMANCE TO CODES AND STANDARDS
The WNX Series meets or exceeds: NEC requirements and NFPA 101.
MODEL RATING GUIDE
Model Volts
Wattage (Minutes)
Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
WNX-6-36 6 36 27 18 13 1
WNX-6-60 6 60 45 30 22 2
WNX-12-36 12 36 27 18 13 1
WNX-12-60 12 60 45 30 22 2
WNX-12-140 12 140 105 70 52 2
WNX-12-360 12 360 270 180 135 3
WNX-24-360 24 360 270 180 135 3
10800151 Rev 17
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: WNX-12N-42-2-LED12-7-G2
Series Wattage # of Lamp Heads Lamp Heads
WNX-6 = 6 Volt Lead Acid 6 Volt Lead Calcium 6 Volt NiCad 0 = No Lamp Heads 6 Volt MR16 LED Lamps Options (Factory Installed)
WNX-6N = 6 Volt NiCad 18 = 18 Watts 22 = 22 Watts 1 = 1 Lamp Head LED6-5 = 5 Watts LED A = Ammeter
WNX-12 = 12 Volt Lead Acid 36 = 36 Watts 42 = 42 Watts 2 = 2 Lamp Heads LED6-7 = 7 Watts LED FP = Food Prep Lens
WNX-12N = 12 Volt NiCad 60 = 60 Watts 54 = 54 Watts 12 Volt LED Lamps G2 = Self-test/Self-diagnostics
WNX-24 = 24 Volt Lead Acid 72 = 72 Watts 90 = 90 Watts LED12-5 = 5 Watts LED IH1 = Internal Batt Heater 120V
WNX-24N = 24 Volt NiCad 100 = 100 Watts 12 Volt NiCad LED12-7 = 7 Watts LED IH2 = Internal Batt Heater 277V
120 = 120 Watts 42 = 42 Watts 24 Volt LED Lamps LC1 = 3' Line Cord
200 = 200 Watts 90 = 90 Watts LED24-5 = 5 Watts LED TA = 120V Time Delay
12 Volt Lead Calcium 130 = 130 Watts LED24-7 = 7 Watts LED TB = 277V Time Delay
36 = 36 Watts 200 = 200 Watts 24 Volt Tungsten Wedge Base/Bi-Pin Lamps V1 = Voltmeter
60 = 60 Watts 24 Volt NiCad J2409 = 9 Watts
120 = 120 Watts 100 = 100 Watts J2418 = 18 Watts
140 = 140 Watts 200 = 200 Watts 24 Volt Halogen Wedge Base/Bi-Pin Lamps
160 = 160 Watts J24H12 = 12 Watts
180 = 180 Watts J24H20 = 20 Watts
360 = 360 Watts
24 Volt Lead Calcium
280 = 280 Watts
360 = 360 Watts
Notes Accessories2 (Field Installed)
1 120V Only WG-A = Wire Guard (Back Mount)
2 Order as separate line item XG-EL90 = Poly Guard, 27-72W (Back Mount)